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STUDENT TEACHER RATIO
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is an acute shortage of teachers in Dr. Harisingh Gour Central University at present;

(b) if so, the present teacher-student ratio in the said university, subject-wise;

(c) the reaction of the Government in this regard; and

(d) the measures taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to improve the said ratio?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) The University was a State University till 14.01.2009 and the State Govt. of Madhya Pradesh did not permit the University to carry out recruitment against vacant posts. As such a shortage of teachers occurred.

(b) The present teacher − student ratio in the university as on 01.02.2013 is given at Annexure.

(c) & (d) The process for filling up the vacant posts of teachers in the University has started. This will improve the teacher -student ratio in the University.
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